

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10957 OF 2025
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 490 OF 2025**

Bhimabai Kondiba Londhe & Anr. ..Applicants

Versus

Maruti Ramu Londhe & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Drupad Patil a/w Ms. Srushti Chalke, for the Applicants.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 04th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the applicants.
2. The learned Counsel for the applicants undertakes to furnish copies of the application for service of notice within a period of one week.
3. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 25th March, 2026.

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed
by SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2026.02.05
18:20:56 +0530

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]